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"BIG
IDEAS
NEED
A BIG

CANVAS”

Carus is a leading designer
brand that produces high-quality
tufted wall-to-wall carpets for
commercial use.

At Carus, flexibility is key. Flexibility,
as in the ability to adapt to your
needs on different levels. It means
putting you, the customer, at the
centre of our services so that you
can complete your professional
project in the shortest amount of
production time possible with the

highest degree of personalisation.

Carus ist eine fithrende
Designermarke fiir qualitativ
hochwertige getuftete
Teppichwaren fiir den
gewerblichen Bereich.

Bei Carus wird Flexibilitét
grofigeschrieben. Flexibilitdt

als die Fahigkeit, sich Thren
Bediirfnissen auf verschiedenen
Ebenen anzupassen. Dabei
stehen Sie als Kunde im Zentrum
unserer Dienstleistungen und
konnen Ihre Projekte in kiirzester
Produktionszeit mit dem hdchsten
Maf} an Personalisierung

verwirklichen.

Carus est un leader mondial dans

la conception de tapis tuftés de
haute qualité destinés a un usage
commercial.

Chez Carus, la flexibilité est notre
maitre mot. Cette flexibilité nous
permet de nous adapter a vos
besoins, a différents niveaux. En
tant que client, vous étes au centre
de nos préoccupations. Lobjectif
étant que vous puissiez mener a
bien votre projet professionnel dans
les meilleures conditions, a savoir
un temps de production aussi court
que possible et le plus haut degré de

personnalisation possible.
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Get inspired! Discover our Golden Gate collection
in this brochure. The richness of gold printed on a
soft base cloth.

Lassen Sie sich inspirieren! Entdecken Sie unsere
Kollektion Golden Gate in dieser Broschiire. Der
Reichtum des Goldes gedruckt auf ein weiches

Tuch Basis.

Trouvez I'inspiration ! Découvrez notre collection
Golden Gate dans cette brochure. La richesse d’or

imprimé sur un tissu de base.



DESIGNS
DESSINS
MOTIES

Choose from a wide range of patterns that have
specifically been designed to help you find the right
carpet for the right space.

Waihlen Sie aus einer breiten Palette an Mustern, die speziell
dafiir entworfen wurden, Ihnen bei der Suche nach dem

richtigen Teppichboden fiir den richtigen Raum zu helfen.

Faites votre choix parmi un large éventail de motifs qui
ont été spécialement dessinés pour vous aider a trouver la

solution idéale pour chaque piece.

CARUS CARPET
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Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 49 x 49 cm
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G O LD EN GATE O 0 3 Pattern repeat — Rapport — Rapport du dessin: 49 x 49 cm
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNISCHE DATEN
SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Manufacturing technique Cut Pile Total weight ISO 8543 1905 g/m*
Herstellungstechnik Gesamtgewicht

Technique de fabrication Poids total

Pile composition 100% PA 2-ply Number of tufts ISO 1763 186 300/m*
Material der Nutzschicht Noppenzahl

Composition du velours Nombre de points

Secondary backing Cosyback Fastness to rubbing (dry) 1SO 105 X12 4-5
Riickenausstattung Reibechtheit (trocken)

Dossier Solidité au frottement (sec)

Width 400 cm Fastness to rubbing (wet) 1SO 105 X12 4-5

Breite Reibechtheit (nass)

Largeur Solidité au frottement (humide)

Roll length 30m Water fastness ISO 105 E01 4-5
Rollenldnge Wasserechtheit

Longeur du rouleau Solidité al'eau

Pile height ISO 1766 6,5 mm Fastness to light ISO 105 B2 6

Polhohe Lichtechtheit

Hauteur du velours Solidité a la lumiere

Pile weight 1300 g/m* Thermal resistance 1SO 8302 0,1 m*K/W
Polgewicht Wirmedurchlasswiderstand

Poids du velours Résistance thermique

Total height 1SO 1765 8,6 mm Impact sound insulation 1SO 140-8 29 dB
Gesamthohe Trittschalldemmung

Hauteur totale Réduction de la transmission

du bruit de choc
DOP Nr/DOP n° 1087#01024/XICR

BIG PAG/T11T
[ [t |

Horstellwerk:
Wielsboke
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FLOOR HEATING
FUSSBODENHEIZUNG

CHAUFFAGE PAR LE SOL =
All our carpet basecloths are Alle unsere Teppichb6den sind Toutes nos moquettes sont aptes
compatible with floor heating fiir Fussbodenheizungssysteme pour des systemes de chauffage par
systems. Thermal resistance geeignet. Der Warmedurchlass- le sol. Leur résistance thermique est
coefficients of all offered carpets are widerstand ist weniger als inférieure a 0,10 m? K/W.

below 0,10 m?K/W. 0,10 m? K/W.

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN

CARACTERISTIQUES PRODUITS

- IS0 9001 Quality management systems certificate

- EN 14041 - CE Declaration of Conformity Reports -
Centexbel institute

- EN-13501-1 Fire Classification - Centexbel institute

- IS0 105 X12 Colour fastness - Centexbel institute

- ISO 105 B2 Light fastness - Centexbel institute

- IS0 8302 Thermal resistance - Centexbel institute

- 1SO 140-8 Impact sound insulation - Centexbel institute
- DOP Declaration of Performance certificate numbers

- Warranty statements regarding

e Manufacturing mistakes and hidden faults
» Abnormal wear in normal usage

« Light and colour fastness

HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION
GESUNDHEITS- UND UMWELTSCHUTZ
SANTE, HYGIENE ET ENVIRONNEMENT

- ISO 14001 Environmental Management System Certificate

- PRODIS tested
- GUT tested -

- U-Zeichen: Emissionsgepriiftes Bauprodukt nach DIBt-Grundsitzen

- Emissions dans l'air intérieur : A+
- Fully REACH compliant

GOLDEN GATE
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"TAKE

A WALK
ON THE
CARUS

SIDE”

Can’t find the design you want?
Have an original carpet idea?
That’s why we offer you the
possibility to custom design your

wall-to-wall carpet. We make it

possible to bring your ideas to life.

Visit our website to discover how.

Das richtige Design fiir Sie

ist nicht dabei? Sie haben

eine originelle Idee fiir einen
Teppichboden? Darum bieten
wir Thnen auch die Méglichkeit,
TIhren Teppichboden nach Ihren
Wiinschen zu gestalten. Wir
erwecken Ihre Ideen zum Leben.
Besuchen Sie unsere Website und

erfahren Sie, wie das geht.

Vous ne trouvez pas le motif qu'il
vous faut ? Vous avez une idée

de revétement original en téte ?
Nous vous offrons la possibilité de
personnaliser vos revétements de
sol, en vous permettant de donner
vie a vos idées. Visitez notre site

web pour en savoir plus.
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